
   
 

   
 

                       Institutional Biosafety Committee Membership – 2024 
 

Role Member Contact Details 

Chair 
Researcher using gene technology 

Prof John Hayball 
UniSA Clinical & Health Sciences 
John.hayball@unisa.edu.au  
Ph: 830 21202 

Deputy Chair  
Researcher using gene technology 
and molecular biologist 

Dr Joanna Woodcock 

Centre for Cancer Biology 
UniSA Clinical & Health Sciences 
SA Pathology 
Jo.Woodcock@unisa.edu.au  
Joanna.Woodcock@sa.gov.au  
Ph: 830 27891 

Executive Officer 
Biosafety expert Elizabeth Collins 

UniSA Research Office 
liz.collins@unisa.edu.au 
biosafety@unisa.edu.au 

Ph: 830 23723 
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Researcher using gene technology Assoc Prof Christopher Hahn 

Centre for Cancer Biology 
UniSA Clinical & Health Sciences 
SA Pathology 
chris.hahn@health.sa.gov.au 
Christopher.Hahn@unisa.edu.au 
Ph: 830 27667 

Microbiologist and Researcher using 
gene technology Dr Nirmal Robinson 

Senior Research Fellow 
Head | Cellular-Stress and Immune 
Response Laboratory 
Centre for Cancer Biology 
nirmal.robinson@unisa.edu.au 
Ph: 830 27949 

Microbiologist Dr Layla Mahdi 
UniSA Clinical & Health Sciences 
Layla.Mahdi@unisa.edu.au  
Ph: 830 22383 

Microbiologist and researcher using 
gene technology Dr Ainslie Derrick-Roberts 

Future Industries Institute 
UniSA STEM 
ainslie.derrick-roberts@unisa.edu.au   
Ph: 830 23521 

Microbiologist and researcher using 
gene technology Dr Sylvia Sapula 

UniSA Clinical & Health Sciences 
Sylvia.Sapula@unisa.edu.au 
Ph: 830 21674 
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OHSW&IM Link 
Safety and Wellbeing Team Kimberly Vandborg 

Safety and Wellbeing Team 
People, Talent and Culture 
Kimberly.Vandborg@unisa.edu.au  
Ph: 830 24501 

Facility Manager Christina Coleiro 
Facilities Management Unit 
Christina.Colerio@unisa.edu.au 
Ph: 830 23686 

Animal Care Representative Brigitt Jones 
UniSA Research Office 
Brigitt.Jones@unisa.edu.au 
Ph: 830 27247 

External Member Virginia Furness  
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